UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

July 6, 2010

Case No.

Mon. 12

09-30381
09-30382

09-30214)
09-30215)
09-30218)

09-35602)
09-35640)

08-35879)
09-35166)

Tue. 13

09-30341
09-30373
09-30385
09-36035
09-30325

Wed. 14

08-71098)
08-73360)
09-72578
08-35413
09-30389
09-35096

July 12 - 16, 2010

Title of Cause

1:30 p.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: REINHARDT, GRABER, PAEZ, CJJ

United States v. Stern
United States v. Vardaro
United States v. Stutesman
United States v. James
United States v. Brown

Janes v. Harris

Frontline Corp. v. First State Bank

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: REINHARDT, GRABER, PAEZ, CJJ

United States v. Dupree
United States v. Morsette
United States v. Stewart
Lanphere v. Wright
United States v. Sim

<note new date

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: REINHARDT, GRABER, PAEZ, CJJ

Hernandez v. Holder

Lennox v. Holder

Sullivan v. Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.

United States v. Marlin <note new date
United States v. Global Fishing, Inc.

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Rights

Diversity

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Federal

Criminal

Imm Non-

Imm Non-
Federal
Criminal
Civil v. US

Origin

Montana
Montana
W. Wash

E. Wash

Montana

Montana
Montana
Montana
W. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash

W. Wash
E. Wash
Montana
W. Wash

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Case No.

Thu. 15

00-35982)
01-35017)
08-74054
09-35689
09-35732
09-35821
09-35989
09-71716
09-72298

Fri. 16

08-35005
08-35335
09-30397
09-35800
09-35856
09-35974

July 12 - 16, 2010

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: REINHARDT, GRABER, PAEZ, CJJ

Selkirk Development LLC v. Griffin

Romero-Rodriguez v. Holder
Ballou v. Vancouver Police Officers
Burrell v. Jones Soda Co.

Edler v. Astrue

O'Neal v. Astrue

Singh v. Holder

Bikri v. Holder

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Bankruptcy

Imm Asy
Federal
Federal
Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Imm Asy
Imm Asy

Before: GRABER, PAEZ, CJJ; BURNS (S. Cal.), DJ

Floyd v. Oliverson

Casaway Vv. Quinn

United States v. Bohn

Valve Corporation v. Activision Blizzard, Inc.
Clairmont v. Sound Mental Health

Braswell v. Shoreline Fire Dep't

Judqe Sitting by Designation:

Diversity
Habeas
Criminal
Diversity
Rights
Rights

Hon. Larry A. Burns, US District Judge for the Southern District of California

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals

William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse
1010 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Origin

Montana

W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
Montana
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

Montana
W. Wash
E. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

Wwww.ca9.uscourts.gov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Case No.

Mon. 12

09-35706
07-73143
09-71507
09-30335
09-35734

Tue. 13

09-30301
09-30336
09-30337
08-35928)
08-35931)
09-35987
09-35996

Wed. 14

09-30292
09-30358
09-30394
09-35519
09-30019
09-35725

July 12 - 16, 2010

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 5" Floor Courtroom

Before: RYMER, NR SMITH, CJJ; WALTER (W. Louisiana), DJ

O'Neal v. McDonald
Habtemicael v. Holder
Tang v. Holder

United States v. Bautista
Ruiz-Diaz v. United States

9:00 a.m. 5" Floor Courtroom

Before: RYMER, NR SMITH, CJJ; WALTER (W. Louisiana), DJ

United States v. Gipson
United States v. Hernandez-Vargas
United States v. Zuniga
Johnson v. Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.

Riensche v. Cingular Wireless LLC
Watkins v. U.S. Bureau of Customs

9:00 a.m. 5" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Habeas
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Criminal
Imm Non-

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Federal

Diversity

Civil v. US

Before: RYMER, NR SMITH, CJJ; HART (N. Hllinois), DJ

United States v. Davis

United States v. Jassal

United States v. Reid

Deskins v. City of Bremerton
United States v. Carr

Nisqually Indian Tribe v. Gregoire

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse
1010 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Rights
Criminal
Federal

Origin

W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

E. Wash

W. Wash
E. Wash

Alaska

W. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

www.ca9.uscourts.qov




CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

July 12 - 16, 2010

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Thu. 15 9:00 a.m. 5™ Floor Courtroom

Before: RYMER, NR SMITH, CJJ; CEBULL (Montana), DJ
08-74477  Kaur v. Holder Imm Asy W. Wash
09-70965  Jabbi v. Holder Imm Asy W. Wash
09-30369  United States v. Wing Criminal E. Wash
09-35737 Insitu, Inc. v. Kent Diversity E. Wash
09-36025  Young v. Regence BlueShield Federal W. Wash
09-36110  Collins v. Gee West Seattle, LLC Federal W. Wash
Fri. 16 9:00 a.m. 5" Floor Courtroom

Before: RYMER, NR SMITH, CJJ; HART (N. lllinois), DJ
08-35554  Walia v. Seattle Goodwill Federal W. Wash
08-36043  Wikoff v. Astrue Civilv.US  Montana
08-75238 Ramirez De Leon v. Holder Imm Non- W. Wash
09-35269  Temsco Helicopters v US Tax Alaska
09-35540  Myser v. Spokane County Rights E. Wash
09-35657  Steinmetz v. City of Camas Rights W. Wash
09-70622  Van Camp v. CIR Tax E. Wash
09-71513  Ravouvou v. Holder Imm Asy W. Wash

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Richard F. Cebull, US District Judge for the District of Montana
Hon. William Hart, Senior US District Judge for Northern District of Illinois
Hon. Donald E. Walter, Senior US District Judge for the Western District of Louisiana

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse
1010 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=: www.ca9.uscourts.gov




